
General $1,785,854

Capital Outlay $5,230,901

Special Education $72,352

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.839

Owner Occupied $4.115

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $8.516

Special Education $1.616

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.855

2019 Payable 2020 Levy 
per Thousand

$2,587,297

$127,064

$80,892

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$2,795,253Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2019 Payable 2020
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $233,785,703

Owner Occupied $144,081,330

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $58,845,554

Total $436,712,587

December 2019 Federal Child Count*

11.9

17.8%

43.5

$46,662Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

15.3

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 450.406

9-12 196.931

460.475

204.593

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 647.337 665.068

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment 666

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 115

District Dropout Rate 0.7%

% Special Needs Students* 14.6%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 15.8%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

97.3%

47

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 189

Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment 666

Educational Funds $8,184

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 24.84

Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment 673.28

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

34

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

23.7

23.4

22.5

23.3

23.4
97

2019-2020 Profile of Sioux Valley School District 05-5

Home County: Brookings

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of GF 
levy.

PK 0.000 0.000

200 Hansina Ave, Volga, SD  57071

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $59,631

as of 12/10/2020



Bond Redemption $24,408

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,761,262

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$711,208

$8,338

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $726

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $271,036

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,790,564

County $65,997

State $2,709,117

Federal $100,275

Total $4,665,954

$1,245,586

$531

$0

$0

$719,944

$306

$207,956

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$1,246,117 $928,207 $0

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$112,007

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$247,825

$639,602

$130,188

$4,265

$2,455

$0

$7,400

$0

$0

$0

$530,210

$20,039

$93,614

$18,913

$2,016

$53,994

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$24,326

$0

$93,691

$33,340

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$147,977 $5,965 $0 $0

$10,500 $3,206 $0 $0

$553,574 $34,336 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,404,006

$0

$0

$168,244

$408,395

$107,416

$0

$164,513

$67,253

$15,409

$80,203

$0

$0

$180,026

$664,309

$0

$0

$51,494

$143,378

$17,640

$0

$49,586

$10,249

$4,598

$8,398

$0

$0

$27,045

$204,077

$8,338

$0

$110,205

$34,676

$20,089

$13,706

$276,196

$31,234

$332,353

$12,830

$0

$0

$43,288

$233,417

$0

$0

$11,495

$39,708

$8,216

$0

$70,818

$16,124

$39,724

$10,881

$0

$0

$40,716

$0

$0

$0

$2,455

$0

$0

$0

$0

$7,400

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$32,358

$580

$0

$26,798

$7,344

$8,615

$422

$0

$554,618

$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Sioux Valley School District 05-5

Other Enterprise

$0

$360,256 $342,440

$4,766,956 $636,952 $888,082 $0Total Expenditures

$3,595,466 $976,697 $1,086,994 $471,100 $9,855 $630,735


