# DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 12/10/2020

# 2019-2020 Profile of Sioux Valley School District 05-5

200 Hansina Ave, Volga, SD 57071 Home County: Brookings Area in Square Miles: 189

#### **Student Data**

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment	666			
Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment	666			
Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment	673.28			
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	115			
Home School ADM	24.84			
December 2019 Federal Child Count*	97			
% Special Needs Students*	14.6%			
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	15.8%			
District Dropout Rate	0.7%			
District Attendance Rate	97.3%			
Student to Staff Ratio	15.3			
Number of Graduates	47			
* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.				

\*\* No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

# **Teaching Staff Data**

Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Certified Instructional Staff

Classroom Staff

#### American College Test (ACT) \*

English	22.5
Math	23.4
Reading	23.7
Science	23.3
Composite Score	23.4
Number Tested	34

\*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

\$46,662

11.9

43.5

0.0

17.8%

Average Teacher Compensation \$59,631

<b>Enrollment Data</b>				
Average Daily Average Daily Attendance Membersip				
РК	0.000	0.000		
KG-8	450.406	460.475		
9-12	196.931	204.593		
Total	647.337	665.068		

#### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds \$8,184

\* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

### **State Aid Funding**

General Aid	\$2,587,297
Special Education	\$127,064
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$80,892
Total State Aid	\$2,795,253

\* Represents approved amount paid to district.

#### 2019 Payable 2020 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$233,785,703
Owner Occupied	\$144,081,330
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$58,845,554
Total	\$436,712,587

#### **Ending Fund Balance**

General	\$1,785,854
Capital Outlay	\$5,230,901
Special Education	\$72,352
Impact Aid	\$0

### 2019 Payable 2020 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.839
Owner Occupied	\$4.115
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$8.516
Special Education	\$1.616
Capital Outlay	\$2.855
Bond Redemption	\$0.000
* District has an opt out levy.	of GF

# **Sioux Valley School District 05-5**

Revenue by Fund			Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	<b>Special Education</b>	Pension		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,790,564	\$1,245,586	\$719,944	\$0	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$65,997	\$531	\$306	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$24,326	\$24,408
State	\$2,709,117	\$0	\$207,956	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$100,275	\$0	\$0	\$0	Food Service	\$360,256	\$342,440
Total	\$4,665,954	\$1,246,117	\$928,207	\$0	Other Enterprise	\$93,691	\$112,007

-				
	General	Capital Outlay	<b>Special Education</b>	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$2,761,262	\$33,340	\$711,208	\$0
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$8,338	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$247,825	\$2,455	\$93,614	\$0
Administration Services	\$639,602	\$0	\$18,913	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$147,977	\$5,965	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$10,500	\$3,206	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$553,574	\$34,336	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$130,188	\$7,400	\$2,016	\$0
Other Support Services	\$4,265	\$0	\$53,994	\$0
Community Services	\$726	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$530,210	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$271,036	\$20,039	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$4,766,956	\$636,952	\$888,082	\$0

## Expenditure by Object Categories\*

**Expenditure by Fund** 

	Salary	Benefit	<b>Purchased Service</b>	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,404,006	\$664,309	\$204,077	\$233,417	\$0	\$0
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$8,338	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$168,244	\$51,494	\$110,205	\$11,495	\$2,455	\$0
Administration Services	\$408,395	\$143,378	\$34,676	\$39,708	\$0	\$32,358
Fiscal Services	\$107,416	\$17,640	\$20,089	\$8,216	\$0	\$580
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$13,706	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$164,513	\$49,586	\$276,196	\$70,818	\$0	\$26,798
Transportation Services	\$67,253	\$10,249	\$31,234	\$16,124	\$7,400	\$7,344
Other Support Services	\$15,409	\$4,598	\$332,353	\$39,724	\$0	\$8,615
Community Services	\$80,203	\$8,398	\$12,830	\$10,881	\$0	\$422
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$554,618
Co-Curricular	\$180,026	\$27,045	\$43,288	\$40,716	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$3,595,466	\$976,697	\$1,086,994	\$471,100	\$9,855	\$630,735

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.